rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  Switching Power Supply
1 of 4
09/2008
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phone 503.612.2300  fax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VPS-45 series
features
· universal AC input/Full range
· low leakage current <0.5mA
· short circuit protection
· over load protection
· over voltage protection
· cooling by free air convection
· 100% full load burn-in test
· fixed switching frequency at 65KHz
· 2 year warranty
preset output                 output current ripple & noise 3
MODEL voltage      tolerance2 18 CFM convection line regulation4 (pp)        efficiency
VPS-45-3.3 3.3V ±3% 10.7 A 8 A ± 1% 80 mV 69%
VPS-45-5 5V ±3% 10.5 A 8 A ± 1% 100 mV                    74%
VPS-45-7.5 7.5V ±3% 7.0 A 5.4 A ± 1% 100 mV 75%
VPS-45-12 12V ±2% 4.4 A 3.7A ± 1% 100 mV 76%
VPS-45-13.5 13.5V ±2% 3.9 A 3.3 A ± 1% 100 mV 77%
VPS-45-15 15V ±2% 3.5 A 3 A ± 1% 100 mV 77%
VPS-45-24 24V ±2% 2.2 A 1.9 A ± 1% 100 mV 78%
VPS-45-27 27V ±2% 1.95 A 1.7 A ± 1% 100 mV 78%
VPS-45-48 48V ±2% 1.1 A 1 A ± 1% 100 mV 78%
Notes:
1.  All parameters not specifically mentioned are measured at 230VAC input, rated load, 25°C ambient
2.  Tolerance includes set up tolerance, line regulation, load regulation
3.  Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz by using a 12” twisted pair terminated with a 0.1uF & 47 uF capacitor